50%

2022

50%

2023

50%

2024

20,550

4,489

6,141

14,409

8,504

16,530

Dividend / Profit previous year Special dividend Dividend

2024 results

TCR 302 38 17 (19) 0 338

TREA 1.279 122 1.401

Dividend proposal for 2025

▪ The Board of Directors intends to propose to the Annual General Meeting

(AGM), that a dividend amounting to around 50% of the consolidated profit in

2024 will be paid to shareholders.

33Ársuppgjör 2024

80%
of remote meetings

with customers

Employees

in rural Iceland

handle

90%
of employees

consider themselves

valued members

of the team

88%
of employees would

recommend the Bank

as a fantastic

workplace

34

Appendix

Economic growth

Economic scenarios for expected credit loss

Unemployment Inflation

CBI’s key rate (seven-day term deposits)

35

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

2025 2026 2027

Baseline Upside Downside

▪ Landsbankinn Economic Research prepares scenarios to support forecasts for important economic variables.

▪ These scenarios show key economic variables used to calculate expected credit loss (ECL) for stages 1 and 2.

▪ The forecasts show averages for the 12-month outlook and to the medium-term forecast horizon.

▪ In calculating ECL, the optimistic scenario is given 15% weight, the baseline 70% weight and the pessimistic scenario 15% weight (2023: 10%-70%-20%).

EUR / ISK Housing price (YoY change)

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

2025 2026 2027

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

2025 2026 2027

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

2025 2026 2027

0%

5%

10%

15%

2025 2026 2027
0

50

100

150

200

2025 2026 2027

2024 results

36

Leiðbeinandi viðmið

Key financial ratios

Amounts in ISK million

2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 Q4 2024 Q3 2024 Q2 2024 Q1 2024 Q4 2023

Profit after taxes 37,508 33,167 16,997 28,919 10,521 10,600 10,787 8,965 7,156 10,784

Return on equity after taxes 12.1% 11.6% 6.3% 10.8% 4.3% 13.3% 14.0% 11.7% 9.3% 14.5%

Return on assets 1.8% 1.7% 1.0% 1.7% 0.7% 1.9% 2.0% 1.7% 1.4% 2.2%

Total assets 2,181,759 1,960,776 1,787,024 1,729,798 1,564,177 2,181,759 2,185,796 2,075,463 2,032,436 1,960,776

Net interest income 57,197 57,559 46,464 38,953 38,074 13,107 14,955 14,752 14,383 14,784

Interest spread as a ratio of average total assets 2.7% 3.0% 2.7% 2.3% 2.5% 2.4% 2.8% 2.9% 2.9% 3.0%

Loans / deposits ratio 147.1% 155.5% 159.6% 154.1% 160.5% 147.1% 146.5% 151.4% 151.1% 155.5%

Cost-income ratio 32.4% 33.7% 46.8% 43.2% 47.4% 32.8% 30.7% 32.5% 33.6% 31.6%

Operating expenses as a ratio of average total assets 1.3% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.6% 1.3% 1.1% 1.3% 1.4% 1.5%

Total equity 324,649 303,754 279,091 282,645 258,255 324,649 314,049 303,262 310,828 303,754

Total capital ratio 24.3% 23.6% 24.7% 26.6% 25.1% 24.3% 24.1% 24.4% 24.9% 23.6%

Sum of MREL funds 38.2% 37.9% 40.4% 38.2% 36.4% 39.6% 37.9%

Liquidity coverage ratio total LCR 164% 181% 134% 179% 154% 164% 263% 177% 272% 181%

Liquidity LCR EUR (LCR FX until 31.12.2022) 951% 1499% 351% 556% 424% 951% 666% 447% 950% 1499%

Liquidity LCR ISK 133% 129% 99% 120% 105% 133% 134% 159% 156% 129%

Net stable funding ratio NSFR total 124% 123% 117% 121% 116% 124% 121% 122% 123% 123%

Net stable funding ratio FX (NSFR) 143% 145% 132% 142% 132% 143% 136% 138% 150% 145%

Full-time eqv.positions 822 817 813 816 878 822 813 824 826 817

2024 results

37

Leiðbeinandi viðmið

Operations

Amounts in ISK million

2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 Q4 2024 Q3 2024 Q2 2024 Q1 2024 Q4 2023

Net interest income 57,197 57,559 46,464 38,953 38,074 13,107 14,955 14,752 14,383 14,783

Net fee & commission income 11,405 11,153 10,623 9,483 7,638 3,337 2,690 2,642 2,736 3,066

Net impairment changes -2,772 -3,120 2,473 7,037 -12,020 -754 1,442 -746 -2,714 -1,281

Other net operating income 13,873 8,256 -6,307 6,857 4,561 5,411 2,129 3,178 3,156 5,267

Total operating income 79,703 73,848 53,253 62,330 38,253 21,100 21,216 19,826 17,561 21,835

Salaries and related expenses 16,534 15,866 14,474 14,759 14,767 4,529 3,582 4,190 4,233 4,332

Other operating expenses 10,202 10,092 9,289 9,105 9,064 2,633 2,493 2,491 2,585 2,979

Tax on liabilities to fin. institutions 2,597 2,290 2,097 2,013 1,815 642 719 636 600 527

Total operating expenses 29,333 28,248 25,860 25,877 25,646 7,804 6,793 7,317 7,419 7,838

Profit before tax 50,370 45,600 27,393 36,453 12,607 13,296 14,423 12,509 10,142 13,997

Income tax 12,862 12,433 10,396 7,534 2,086 2,696 3,636 3,544 2,986 3,213

Profit for the period 37,508 33,167 16,997 28,919 10,521 10,600 10,787 8,965 7,156 10,784

2024 results

38

Leiðbeinandi viðmið

Balance sheet

Amounts in ISK million

31.12.2024 31.12.2023 Change 31.12.2022 31.12.2021 31.12.2020

Cash and balances with CB 129,981 75,350 54,631 73% 42,216 82,425 67,604

Bonds and debt instruments 139,104 148,182 -9,078 -6% 125,265 150,435 119,330

Equities and equity instruments 32,644 19,012 13,632 72% 19,106 33,347 26,808

Loans and advances to financial institutions 39,346 54,101 -14,755 -27% 28,621 47,231 48,073

Loans and advances to customers 1,807,437 1,630,894 176,543 11% 1,544,360 1,387,463 1,273,426

Other assets 33,247 33,237 10 0% 27,456 28,897 28,936

Total assets 2,181,759 1,960,776 220,983 11% 1,787,024 1,729,798 1,564,177

Due to financial institutions and CB 11,989 29,968 -17,979 -60% 6,634 10,425 48,725

Deposits from customers 1,228,444 1,048,537 179,907 17% 967,863 900,098 793,427

Borrowing 529,150 513,687 15,463 3% 476,864 486,042 420,178

Other liabilities 47,538 44,654 2,884 6% 34,819 29,803 22,227

Subordinated liabilities 39,989 20,176 19,813 98% 21,753 20,785 21,366

Equity 324,649 303,754 20,895 7% 279,091 282,645 258,255

Total liabilities and equity 2,181,759 1,960,776 220,983 11% 1,787,024 1,729,798 1,564,177

9M 2024 Results

39

Leiðbeinandi viðmið

Operating segments

Amounts in ISK million

2024
Personal

Banking

Corporate

Banking

Asset

Management &

Capital Markets

Treasury and

Market Making
Other divisions Reconciliation Total

Net interest income 21,757 28,067 489 6,513 531 -160 57,197

Net fee and commission income 3,922 2,701 5,331 -448 66 -167 11,405

Net impairment changes -1,998 -772 - -1 -1 - -2,772

Net other operating income (expense) -1,354 186 682 13,996 366 -3 13,873

Total operating income (expense) 22,327 30,182 6,502 20,060 962 -330 79,703

Operating expenses -7,451 -3,473 -2,454 -883 -12,642 167 -26,736

Tax on liabilities of financial institutions -1,085 -572 -12 -920 -8 - -2,597

Allocated expenses -4,936 -3,338 -1,325 -1,205 10,804 - 0

Profit (loss) before tax 8,855 22,799 2,711 17,052 -884 -163 50,370

Income tax -2,621 -6,276 -539 -3,598 172 - -12,862

Profit (loss) for the period 6,234 16,523 2,172 13,454 -712 -163 37,508

Total assets 944,747 852,485 15,814 763,313 20,728 -415,328 2,181,759

Total liabilities 877,742 710,189 10,801 656,857 16,849 -415,328 1,857,110

Allocated capital 67,005 142,296 5,013 106,456 3,879 0 324,649

2024 results

40

Leiðbeinandi viðmið

Disclaimer

■ This presentation is intended for information purposes only and

shall not be construed as an offer or solicitation for subscription,

purchase or sale of financial instruments of any type.

■ Information in this presentation has not been independently verified.

Landsbankinn does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness or

fairness of the information or opinions contained in this

presentation.

■ This presentation may contain estimations or forward-looking

statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainty factors

that could lead to materially different results and may have a